8. Income from managed investment schemes (MIS) is recognised in each reporting period in accordance with the amount of work
done during that period. Under AIFRS, certain costs incurred are excluded from the calculation of work done, as they are not
directly attributable to the revenue earned. This has resulted in a reduction in the amount of income recognised in prior periods.

9. Tax effect of AIFRS adjustments.
10. Some of the AIFRS adjustments result from adjustments made in partially owned subsidiaries. The effect on minority interests is

an increase of $0.1m.

 22

4.3 Pro forma balance sheet and pro forma summary net debt position

The following table sets out pro forma balance sheets based on Futuris’ reviewed consolidated balance sheet as at
31 December 2005 – adjusted as if the issue of the Futuris Hybrids was completed on 31 December 2005 and the net
monies received were used solely for the reduction of interest bearing liabilities.

4.3.1 Pro forma balance sheet
The pro forma adjustments assume the issue of Futuris Hybrids was completed on 31 December 2005:

 31 December 05

$ million

$100m Futuris
Hybrid Issue

$ million

Pro forma
31 December 05

$ million

$150m Futuris
Hybrid Issue

$ million

Pro forma
31 December 05

$ million

Assets

Current assets 1,571.4  1,571.4  1,571.4

Non current assets 1,354.9  1,354.9  1,354.9

Total Assets 2,926.3  2,926.3  2,926.3

Liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities 98.2  98.2  98.2

Other current liabilities 988.9  988.9  988.9

Total Current Liabilities 1,087.1  1,087.1  1,087.1

Interest bearing liabilities 624.7 (96.5) 528.2 (145.1) 479.6

Other non current liabilities 116.4  116.4  116.4

Total Non Current
Liabilities

741.1 (96.5) 644.6 (145.1) 596.0

Total Liabilities 1,828.2 (96.5) 1,731.7 (145.1) 1,683.1

Net Assets 1,098.1 96.5 1,194.6 145.1 1,243.2

Equity

Parent entity interest 456.0  456.0  456.0

Hybrid capital - 96.5 96.5 145.1 145.1

Convertible notes 54.6  54.6  54.6

Reserves 65.9  65.9  65.9

Retained profits 376.4  376.4  376.4

Parent Entity Interest in
Equity

952.9 96.5 1,049.4 145.1 1,098.0

Outside equity interest 145.2  145.2  145.2

Total Equity 1,098.1 96.5 1,194.6 145.1 1,243.2

Notes:

1. Hybrid capital is derived after netting off issue costs from the proceeds received.
2. Contingent liabilities and assets

(a) Tax
 Futuris has previously advised of a review by the Australian Taxation Office (ATO) of the tax treatment of the sale of its

Building Products Division in October 1997, for which assessments of $47m have been received, inclusive of penalties and
interest.

 Futuris has sought independent professional advice in relation to the issues involved and is objecting to the further
amended assessment. At 31 December 2005 the provision for taxation is sufficient to cover any anticipated payment under